B-356
Model Number Coding
Note) Kit parts that are not assembled or adjusted are delivered as a whole.
Example 1 (finished assembly)
Example 2 (kit parts)
Model number coding
Model number coding
Symbol for Endplate (Ball Screw drive type only)
No Symbol: Without Endplate, P: With Endplate
Cover symbol
No Symbol: None, C: With Cover, J: With Bellows
Symbol for drive method
B05: Ball screw lead　  5mm
B16: Ball screw lead　16mm (Model GL15 only)
B20: Ball screw lead　20mm (Model GL20 only)
B30: Ball screw lead　30mm (Model GL15 only)
B40: Ball screw lead　40mm (Model GL20 only)
E    : Belt drive
Symbol for top table
S: Short type (V4 only), L: Long type (T4 only)
Symbol for LM block
V4: Short type, T4: Long type
Base length
0.34: 340mm to 300: 3000mm
Model number
GL15, GL20
Assembly symbol
ASSY: Assembly and adjustment done
KIT  : Without assembly and adjustment
GL                       4
GL15-082-T4-L-B30-P-J-ASSY
GL20-070-T4-L-E-C-KIT
B-358
Options LM Actuator (Options)
Bellows
For model GL, a bellows is available for contamination protection in addition to a cover.
[Model GL15]
Fig.1 External Dimensions of the Bellows
Fig.2 Mounting Height of the Bellows
Fig.3 Schematic Drawing of Mounting the Bellows
Table side Endplate side
2.4
15
3
13
4
38
8.4
12
6
2.4
64 10
2
15